Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Capital Financial Services, Inc.		07/03/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmSan LLC	
Street Address:	Suite 120N Three Parkway North	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78576112	AMSAN
Serial Number:	78576883	AMSAN E-ACCESS
Serial Number:	78576215	RENOWN
Registration Number:	2565492	AMSAN
Registration Number:	2565493	AMSAN
Registration Number:	2464679	AMSAN
Registration Number:	2541649	AMSAN
Registration Number:	2942331	AMSAN
Registration Number:	2369493	AMSAN
Registration Number:	2078034	MATCRAFTERS
Registration Number:	1768359	GSI
Registration Number:	777199	COE 64
Registration Number:	815665	EASTERDAY

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0622

900053654

Registration Number:	700279	STERILE
Registration Number:	791962	THE LIQUID SNAKE
Registration Number:	1227218	TILE KLENZ
Registration Number:	1447483	VANETTES
Registration Number:	1475008	
Registration Number:	1481286	M MAINTENANCE SUPPLY CO. INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.994.2617

Email: jay.johnston@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Johnston, Dechert LLP

Address Line 1: Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BMITTER: James J. Johnston	
Signature:	/James J. Johnston/	
Date:	07/20/2006	

Total Attachments: 4

source=AmericanCapital#page1.tif source=AmericanCapital#page2.tif source=AmericanCapital#page3.tif source=AmericanCapital#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0623

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS is made this 3rd day of

July , 2006, by AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC., a Delaware

corporation, with an office located at 2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor, Bethesda, Maryland

20814 ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to certain Security Interests dated June 30, 2005

(Trademarks) and June 30, 2005 (Copyrights) ("Security Interest"), by and between AMSAN, LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor"), and Secured Party.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Interests, the Debtor granted Secured Party a

continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Debtor in and to the

Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in the Security Interests).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Secured Party hereby releases

and terminates all its security interest in and to the Trademarks and Copyrights including, without

limitation, the Trademarks and Copyrights described in the exhibits attached to the Security Interests

and attached as Schedule 1 and Schedule A hereto, recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on September 27, 2005 (Reel/Frame: 003165/0812) and with the United States

Copyright Office on September 30, 2005 (Vol. 3530, Page 409).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interests in

Trademarks and Copyrights to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first

written above.

AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Name:

ROBERT E. KIRCUTER

Title:

Vice Para

011107.0224:376639v1

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE 1 - TRADEMARKS

Trademark Application No. 78/576112 filed Feb. 28, 2005

MARK: AMSAN

Trademark Application No. 78/576883 filed Feb. 28, 2005

MARK: AMSAN E-ACCESS

Trademark Application No. 78/576215 filed Feb. 28, 2005

MARK: RENOWN

Trademark Registration No. 2,565,492 registered April 30, 2002

MARK: AMSAN

Trademark Registration No. 2,565,493 registered April 30, 2002

MARK: AMSAN

Trademark Registration No. 2,464,679 registered June 26, 2001

MARK: AMSAN

Trademark Registration No. 2,541,649 registered February 19, 2002

MARK: AMSAN

Trademark Registration No. 2,942,331 registered April 19, 2005

MARK: AMSAN

Trademark Registration No. 2,369,493 registered July 18, 2000

MARK: AMSAN

Trademark Registration No. 2,078,034 registered July 8, 1997

MARK: MATCRAFTERS

Trademark Registration No. 1,768,359 registered May 4, 1993

MARK: GSI

Trademark Registration No. 777,199 registered Sept. 22, 1964

MARK: COE 64

Trademark Registration No. 815,665 registered Sept. 27, 1966

MARK: EASTERDAY

Trademark Registration No. 700,279 registered June 28, 1960

MARK: STERILE

Trademark Registration No. 791,962 registered June 29, 1965

MARK: THE LIQUID SNAKE

011107.0224:376639v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0625 Trademark Registration No. 1,227,218 registered Feb. 15, 1983

MARK: TILE KLENZ

Trademark Registration No. 1,447,483 registered July 14, 1987

MARK: VANETTES

Trademark Registration No. 1,475,008 registered Feb. 2, 1988

MARK: miscellaneous design

Trademark Registration No. 1,481,286 registered March 22, 1988

MARK: M MAINTENANCE SUPPLY CO. INC.

SCHEDULE A - COPYRIGHTS

Copyright Title	U.S. Registration No.
Hazard Communication Program	TXu 442 966
Hazard Communication Program - What It Means To You	TXu 444 014
Endurance Fruit Hazard Communication Program	TXu 478 457
W.S.M.C. Hazard Communication Program	TXu 459 857

011107.0224:376639v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 07/20/2006